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October 10, 1990

Michael J. Yost, P.E.

Community Science Corporation, Inc.
Post Office Box 1328

Cof}ales, New Mexico 87048

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR HOMESTEAD HILLS SHOPPING CENTER, BUILDINGS D AND
F, (D-11/D9) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 1990

hﬁ'"-—_.,_______,.,-""

GA -
(WP+1470)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Dear Mr. Yost:

Based on the information received September 26, 1990, the Engineer's
Certification is acceptable for Certificate of Occupancy Release for Buildings
D and F only. Please be advised that future Certifications for the other
buildings (with the exception of Building E), will require that all paving
must be in place prior to release of occupancy.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/},Z;t AldaZ, P.§/ & L.S.
Civil Enginéer/Hydrology

xc: Blake Chancellor

Assistant Director Public Works
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May 10, 1990

Stephen Crawford, P.E.
Community Sciences Corporation

Post Office Box 1328
Corrales, New Mexico 87048

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR HOMESTEAD HILLS SHOPPING CENTER PHASE I
(D-11/D9) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED May 11, 1990

Dear Mr. Crawford:

The purpose of this letter is to rescind my approval of Phase I per my letter
dated April 18, 1990 and to grant you approval for building permit on the
entire site. This is per your request from your letter received May 4, 1990.

Please be advised that the site must be completed in its entirety, prior to
requesting individual Certificates of Occupancy for one building at a time.
An Engineer's Certification will be required per the D.P.M. Engineer's
Certification Checklist.

Please attach a copy of this letter to the construction sets prior to sign-off
by Hydrology.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
768-2650.

Cordja}tly yours,

A 0L/

e71bért Aldaz, P.E. &s.
Civil Engineer/Hydrolégy

xc: Blake Chancelor

GA
(WP+1470)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works
s - AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER — ——————
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April 18, 1990

Stephen Crawford, P.E.
Community Sciences Corporation
Post Office Box 1328

Corrales, New Mexico 87048

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR HOMESTEAD HILLS SHOPPING CENTER PHASE I
(D-11/D9) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED APRIL 3, 1990

Dear Mr. Crawford:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of April 3, 1990, the
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit for Phase I.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off
by Hydrology.

Please be advised that prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, an
Engineer's Certification will be required per the D.P.M. Engineer's
Certification Checklist.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
768-2650.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

cc: Blake Chancelor

GA:bs]
(WP+1470)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works
—_————— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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KEN SCHULTZ

MAYOR September 25, 1989

Cliff Spirock

Community Sciences Corporation
Post Office Box 1328

Corrales, New Mexico 87048

RE: CONCEPTUAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN OF HOMESTEAD HILLS
SHOPPING CENTER RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 7, 1989 FOR SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL (D-11/D9) ,

Dear Mr., Spirock:

i
Based on the information provided on your submittal, free discharge into
Taylor Ranch Drive is not justified. Additional hydraulic analysis and all
offsite flows entering the catch basins at the Mariposa Dam will need to be
analyzed, to assure the dip section meets street drainage criteria.

|
Please refer to the drainage report prepared by GENE/MURRAY-McCORMICK, January
26, 1977. This report shows the flows from your parcel to drain west on
Homestead Circle to the dip section, and through the channel between Ploneer
East and Tract 26A. Please justify the capacity for Homestead Circle, the
sidewalk culvert and the channel into the Mariposa.

If you have any questions concerning the disapproval of this drainage plan,
please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

Cord}qlly;Ycurs,

(/ /

s

/
Gilbert Aldaz, P.E. &;L.S.
Civil Engineer/ Hydrology

GA/bs]
(WP+1312)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Waliter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephbne (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works i

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ———————————




DRAINAGE PLAN
FOR

HOMESTEAD HILLS SHOPPING CENTER

%
TN TIRE SI\TE

MARCH 1990

By: Community Sciences Corporation
Corrales, New Mexico
Mr. Stephen L. Crawford, PE #10274




A. HASING PLAN:

Phase I cludes the onsite drainage and onstruction
shown on ne 2-28-90 Phase I Paving and” Grading Plan
(enclosed). Phase I also i1ncludes a offsite drainage

work required \py the approved Coneéptual Grading and
Drainage Plan (ehclosed) and calfed out on the DRB re-
quired infrastructuxe listing-tor the site plan final
signoff. The offsite drairhage details are shown on
sheet 5 of 5, DRC Proje $#4031.90 (enclosed).

Phase 1II will include the balance of the site's paving

and grading constfuction as shown on the 3-12-90 Paving

and Grading Plan for the entire site (enclosed).

Various utidity company requirements.make it unfeasible

to have dny other logical phase break Any structure

1n _+thHe Phase II area will require constiuction of all
aining site work.

B DRAINAGE ANALYSIS:

This drainage plan is merely a refinement of the ap-
proved Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan for the
site. The appendix contains additional hydraulic calcu-
lations which Justify the designs as submitted. The
calculations for the Phase I retention pond are shown
directly on the Phase I Paving and Grading Plan. The
pond 1s actually a shallow onsite borrow pit and will
have a maximum flood depth of less than 3 inches 1n the
l0@-year storm. A small part of the Phase I paving will
drain to the pond and 1is not significant. The plans
call for native seeding of disturbed areas which are not
developed to control wind erosion.



U/éc)f , 58 °d
k4% 7( Sh ___5/91/1;»(7) , /ba/j \J*agﬂwn

, $8°0 = (_:/7139“(&%500"0 + éé'c/) - S04 = ”GH

/fqu _Sso0’p= “Wg
\L wollegy MHO maN
. lﬁ"’/"”wﬂ R 3349
| g
Sv%( 75 / éé‘gt( 74

S04 ( —I
JQ#”? 7 /LQ'O

Cébt 73 sm

el 79 SsAM

g 2200
AN dep Ay e dy sy (g

*bx!}{/ ?[;q_‘/bJ{(f /107( 7/994/07 22 b;ugjL ’2&/ (V

el LS

% 292974 52 4,07/ 2041 fbvf??tmoﬁ
2 ”f)%%f%jw J 2y D
Weppg g Tmey 2 Bung

S13IHS 00t TYL-TT
S133HS 0S¢ LPI-TC L.

S1IIHS 00T ¢vYI-TT v NY

—~



,) 22-141 50 SHEETS
@R 22-142 100 SHEETS
22.144 200 SHEETS

AMBPBAL

/:!; (4 -S-'-t (‘V*Cr)/ M&!qum on {9' /0:’.5:/['5-;
q fo 3L4/ c/@w" 0/36"/';(5 0 7[' 20, 0 g

Bro‘?a/ Cres ¥ Wé!}* w;//) /,;4/6 or
1o a’aa/fu‘ f'f‘f.'dn, 6'/0/98 4?556(0739/

Q= 265(50) (0:57) " = 434

7/') Jo +4 / (‘yq c:(- ’(}/ ot C/qua/f/%(;
T3+ 2X/724 ¥ 2.2 = 4 [

Feguired = 99, 4
/' 0k 1



o G) G: ra +; @f/-\;(ci : & ?¢/~
Fer DRC T UWUse COH
S%ﬂmc{eﬂ/ jf’a )4;5- ) § £ A

) C/HQQ,’—Z _,. /4/14 /@ﬂ/‘ == 73. / éﬁ

e L }4 Ssume. . . 30 ZH ._, C/O _ _6%
. o ... JI =,
R _ ( /g_/fw/__# Q‘E ke 5‘1.’1'/0 _._Cd//,q// 7[/04;.)

o e e —

—y ebere—

o Vet Ara  per =2.9 o
.
o | X L= I TF 5‘77[ .
[

01’/5{/(_{, (___;'1 7[ro / V//F)LH /f - ﬂwﬁ7 M/!’):U
/sS’”jG{#{T‘ 0/;0/‘355/0¢ - 0#76'/




\Sjaopa/g ""‘f/g(ggﬁv)’( 4y & = @ — -
S HTC=0  [reed AU

ZI/CA:/; waf_g‘umoa

e

Sy

‘3/‘( =/ 47/0/5 //rvumfj (Y

Jyjb? , 0/ '7%\‘1/4 97{.’/”
pH T g ey (2




[,



N rm——— o — [

- —n—
— O e L A .

- a-r e m earWm—
——— Ll I it e i, T P ——— o -

/o

rd Fh
e

Q//da./

ina 7(,3‘/

of flha
0 fC

for
bloc

= )y 7
/3/4&0’(—0‘@ qr‘eq

f\mtjﬁqfa/ Se,?L
e 03" )k






CITY OF

Albuquerque

March 18, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Bob Ryals

Ryals Engineering
5301 Central NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

RE: DAYCARE CENTER 5111 HOMESTEAD CIRCLE NW (D11-D9). ENGINEER’S

CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL. ENGINEER'

CERTIFICATION DATED 3-13-97.
Dear Mr. Ryals:

Based on the information provided on your March 13, 1997 submittal,
above referenced project is approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at

924-3984.
ﬁ Lisa AnnM/anwill, P.E.
| Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Aggnew Garcila
CFLL@“?

Good for You, Albuquerquecet

2.0. BoX 1203, Albuquerqguce, New Mexico 87103
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CITY OF

Albuquerque

November 12, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Robert Ryals

Ryals Engineering

5301 Central NE #913
Albuquerque, NM 87108

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR A DAY CARE CENTER @ HOMESTEAD HILLS
SHOPPING CENTER BUILD PAD “G” (D11-D9) ENGINEER’S STAMP
DATED 10/22/96.

Dear Mr. Ryals:

Based on the information provided on your October 28, 1996 submittal, the above referenced site
1s approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the D.P.M. checklist will be
required.

It I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

5«)7/%{?‘
Bernie J. Montoya, C

Engineering Associate

BJM/dl

C: Andrew Garcia
crile,

Good for You, Albuquerque!




City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
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April 5, 1993
 §
Michael Yost
Community Science Corp.
P.O. Box 1328
Corrales, NM 87048
RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR HOMESTEAD HILLS SHOPPING CENTER BUILDING
C, (D11-D9) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 4/5/93.
Dear Mr. Yost:
Based on the information provided on your March 31, 1993 submittal, Engineer
Certification for the above referenced building is acceptable.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-~266/.
-’
Sincerely, -

Bernie J. ntoya, C

Engineering Assistant

BIJM/d1/WPHYD/7662

xc: Alan Martinez

Filey
\
f
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Waliter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works
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January 14, 1991
PROJECT ACCEPTANCE LETTER

Mr. Jerry Kraybill
C.C.M., Inc,.

8019 Edith Blvd. N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87113

RE: Homestead Hills Shopping Center, PROJECT NO.4031.80

Dear Mr. Kraybill:

The above referenced project has been completed according to the plans and
specifications. The project consisted of installation of a 6" water line,
nine (9) 4' fire hydrants and seven (7) 3" water services. Also made two (2)
sanitary sewer tie-ins, one (1) on Taylor Ranch Rd. and one (1) on Homestead
Hills. Removed curb and gutter in Taylor Ranch Rd. and built bus bay. Also
built bus bay in Homestead Hills Rd. Constructed sidewalk culvert in
Homestead Hills to drain project to corner of Homestead Hills and Conestoga
Rd. with grates at dip section at entrance to drain channel. Made median

revision on Taylor Ranch Rd. for access into project and reworked sprinkler
system in median.

The City of Albuquerque accepts the referenced project as a whole and the
contractual correction period began September 27, 1990. The correction
period on this project is for one (1) year.

Sincerely,

7

rian L. Speicher, @.E.
Chief Construction Engineer
Design/Construction Division
Engineering Group b
Public Works Department

BLS :kt




